
 

 
 

Friday 18th October 2024 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Mrs Tones’ phrase of the week This week, our phrase of the week was “safeguarding.” We 

believe that all children have the right to be heard, to be treated fairly, to have an education 

and to be healthy and we think it is important for children to be reminded about how to stay 

safe and who they can talk to if they need to. After our assembly, the children have completed 

work in class using our child-friendly safeguarding policy to ensure they have a good 

understanding of how we keep themselves safe and what they can do if something is not quite 

right. Safeguarding is one of our top priorities at Fellgate and we are pleased that the children 

have shown such a good understanding through these discussions.  

 

Harvest Food Collection for Hebburn Helps. We are collecting all non-perishable food items: 

pasta, long-life milk, rice, tinned soup, cereals, biscuits, pet food, tinned vegetables, tinned fish 

etc. If you could donate just one item, we will, together, create an amazing donation for them! 

Team work makes the dream work! There is still time to donate but please ensure your 

donations are in school by Monday 21st October. Angie from Hebburn Helps is coming in on 

Tuesday 22nd October to talk to the children about how they use the food collected and the 

people they help and support. She will collect all of your donations then too. Thank you all so 

much for your support with this.  

 

Reception Open Morning: Our Reception Open Morning will take place on Saturday 16th 

November at 10.00 till 11.30am. We will share our poster to help us advertise this event next 

week and are really looking forward to meeting our prospective parents and pupils. Please 

spread the word to help us advertise our wonderful school!  

 

Fellgate Primary School 2024-2025 
 

There will be further dates added to the annual calendar. Friends of Fellgate have further 
events planned which will be added. NB Parents Appointments Tuesday 5th November – 

apologies for the incorrect date.  
 

Autumn Term  

Monday 2nd September 2024 INSET Day 

Week beginning Monday 9th September 2024 Meet the Team 

Tuesday 22nd October 2024 Halloween Disco  

Tuesday 22nd October 2024  Hebburn Helps Assembly 

Friday 25th October 2024 Family Breakfast at 8:15am  

Friday 25th October 2024 Last day of term 

 

Monday 4th November 2024 First day of term 

Monday 11th November 2024 Remembrance Day 

 



 

 
 

Week Beginning 4th November 2024 Diwali  

Week Beginning 4th November 2024 Parents appointments for the Resource Base 

Tuesday 5th November 2024 3.00pm to 
6.00pm 

Parents appointments 

Friday 15th November 2024 Children in Need 

Wednesday 27th November 2024 Cinderella  

Friday 29th November 2024 INSET Day  

Week beginning Monday 2nd December 2024 Christmas around the world  

Tuesday 3rd December 2024 Movie Night 

Thursday 12th December  Christmas Jumper Day 
Christmas Lunch 
Key Stage 2 Christmas Performance 

Friday 13th December 2024 Christmas Jumper Day 
Christmas Fair 

Tuesday 17th December 2024 KS1 and EYFS Christmas Performance 

Wednesday 18th December 2024 KS2 Christmas Party 

Thursday 19th December 2024 KS1 and EYFS Christmas Party 

Friday 20th December 2024 Longest Journey Assembly 

Friday 20th December 2024 Last day of term 

 

Spring Term  

Monday 6th January 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 13th January 2025 Sycamores class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 20th January 2025 Cherries class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 27th January 2025 Elms class assembly 

Week beginning Monday  Chinese New Year  

Friday 17th January 2025 INSET Day  

Week beginning Monday 3rd February 2025 Children’s Mental Health Week 

Week beginning Monday 3rd February 2025 Birches class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 10th February 2025 Online Safety Week 

Week beginning Monday 10th February 2025 Chestnuts class assembly 

Week Beginning Monday 17th February 2025 Parents appointments for the Resource Base 

Tuesday 18th February 2025 3.00pm to 
6.00pm 

Parents Evening  

Friday 21st February 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 21st February 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 3rd March 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 10th March 2025 Acorns class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Rowans class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 24th March 2025 Maples class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Science week 

Thursday 10th April 2025 Smelly Egg Competition 

Friday 11th April 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 

Friday 11th April 2025 Last day of term 



 

 
 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Monday 12th May 2025 KS2 SATs 

Date to be confirmed Family Picnic 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 2nd June 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 16th June 2025 Sports Week 

Thursday 19th June 2025 Sports Day and Strawberry Tea  

Friday 4th July 2025 Summer Fair 

Week beginning Monday 7th July 2025 Class celebration with parents: look at books 
and  

Thursday 17th July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Performance 

Friday 18th July 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 
  

 

 

Attendance: Get up! Get in! Get on! Well done to Birches you keep on amazing us all with 

their fabulous attendance!  
 

Acorns – 97% Sycamores – 98% Elms – 98% Oaks – 92% 

Rowans – 96% Maples – 98% Cherries – 91% Chestnuts – 93% Birches – 98% 

 

 

Our stars of the week  
 

Acorns Martha for always being kind and looking after her friends and 

keeping our classroom tidy and safe. 

Rowans Martin who has followed the rules of the class and has been a very 
kind and caring friend. Well done Martin!  

Sycamores Katie for pushing herself this week and trying hard with her work. 
She has had great contributions in lessons this week 

Maples Scarlett for showing she understands how to keep herself safe in and 
around school. Well done Scarlett!  

Cherries Delilah for being so kind and making lovely friendships. She is trying 

so hard to play with a wider group of children. 

Elms Esmaiee for always telling an adult how she is feeling as well as 
knowing how to keep herself and her friends safe. 

Chestnuts Isaac 

 

for using his voice and keeping himself safe. Well done Isaac! 

Oaks Aadi-Mae for always doing the right thing to keep herself and others 



 

 
 

safe.  Always treating her friends fairly and with respect. 

Birches Theo for persevering with his writing in English. 

 

Have a lovely weekend everyone! Look forward to seeing you all back on Monday! 

 

Mrs Tones, Head Teacher 

 


